BUCCANEER
BU
C
C
A
N
EE

(PX0412 Panel connector does not require cable entry suffix)
CRIMP CONTACTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
� Determine body style, i.e. PX0410 = flex body, PX0411 = flex in-line
body
� Determine number of contacts & type, i.e. 02 = 2 way, P = pin contacts
� Determine cable range, i.e. 3035 = 3.0 to 3.5mm cable accommodation,
not required for PX0412.
� Choose appropriate contacts pack, i.e. SA3350 = pin contacts suitable for
2 & 3 way connectors, supplied in pack quantities of 10
� Is a sealing cap required?
� Is an insertion tool required?
� Is a crimp tool required?
Pole Current Rating Pin Socket Pack Qty Cable Acceptance (dia)
2, 3 8A SA3350 SA3349 10 20 - 24 AWG
4, 6, 8 5A SA3348 SA3347 10 22 - 26 AWG
10, 12 1A SA3180 SA3179 10 24 - 28 AWG
SOLDER CONTACTS
Pole Current Rating Pin Socket Pack Qty Cable Acceptance (dia)
2, 3 8A SA3350/1 SA3349/1 10 20 - 24 AWG
4, 6, 8 5A SA3348/1 SA3347/1 10 22 - 26 AWG
10, 12 1A SA3180/1 SA3179/1 10 24 - 28 AWG
CONTACT INSERTION TOOLS
Poles Contact Colour Part No
rating
Insertion/Extraction Tool 2,3 8A Blue 13027/2
Insertion/Extraction Tool 4,6,8 5A Red 13027/1
Insertion/Extraction Tool 10,12 1A Green 13027
CRIMP TOOLS
Pole Contact Colour Part No
rating
Positioner 2,3 8A Blue 14025/8AMP
Positioner 4,6,8 5A Red 14025/5AMP
Positioner 10,12 1A Green 14025/1AMP
8 Indent Crimp Tool for use with positioners 14025
3035 = 3.0 - 3.5mm (Light Grey)
3540 = 3.5 - 4.0mm (Grey)
4045 = 4.0 - 4.5mm (Green)
4550 = 4.5 - 5.0mm (Red)
5055 = 5.0 - 5.5mm (Yellow)
5560 = 5.5 - 6.0mm (Blue)
6065 = 6.0 - 6.5mm (White)
6570 = 6.5 - 7.0mm (Black)
400 Series Buccaneer®
Example:
PX0410/02P/3035 = Flex cable connector, 2 pin contacts with
gland gland and collet for cables between 3.0 - 3.5mm
diameter.Cable gland and collet supplied in colour coded pairs.
www.bulgin.co.uk 35
BUCCANEER
BU
C
C
A
N
EE
R
Electrical:
Poles: 2, 3 4, 6, 8 10, 12
Current Rating: 8A 5A 1A
Voltage Rating: 250Vac/dc 125Vac/dc 50Vac/dc
Contact Resistance: <5mΩ
Insulation Resistance: >106MΩ (@ 500V d.c.)
AC Breakdown Voltage: 2.5kV
Operating
Temperature Range: –40° to +80°C